
 

To: Experts of the WMO Annual State of Global Water Resources Report (limited distribution) 

Our ref.: 6462602/2025/S/HWC 10 November 2025 

Annex: 1 

Subject: Invitation to the In-person Technical Meeting of the WMO Annual State of 
Global Water Resources report team, Geneva, WMO HQs, 5 – 
6 February 2026 

Action required: To procure necessary travel clearances (Visa, permissions) to be able to 
attend the in-person meeting 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 I would like to invite you to a two days in-person technical sessions at the World 
Meteorological Organization (WMO) headquarters in Geneva, from 5 to 6 February 2026, to 
discuss the next steps of development of the State of Global Water Resources Report for 2025 
and beyond.   
  
 During the session, we will also meet the WMO hydrology team, and the agenda is 
to:  

1. Discuss the learnings from the 2024 report, analyse the bottlenecks and ways 
to overcome them in 2025 report; 

2. Discuss technical details for improving and extending the report (finer 
resolution, validation process, other variables, chapter configuration, focus 
areas, and so forth;) 

3. Finalizing a timeline, data collection protocol and content of the Water Report 
2025; 

4. Discuss the half – decadal Water Report, Standardization of input data for the 
hydrological models; 

5. Any other business 
 

 Kindly note that self-funded trips are encouraged, however, should this not be 
possible, WMO will support travel for ONE participant per working group with return flight 
tickets and daily subsistence allowance (DSA) according to standard WMO rules.  
  

Regarding insurance coverage for non-staff members, may I draw your attention to 
the following: 

“Non-staff members of WMO who are authorized to travel at the 
Organization's expense and/or who are receiving a DSA from WMO must 
ensure they are fully responsible for expenses incurred in the event of death, 
illness or injury during official travel and attendance at meetings on behalf of 
the Organization. They are, therefore, fully responsible for arranging life, 
health, accident, as well as any other forms of insurance with an adequate 
level of coverage for the duration of such meetings and events. WMO liability 
is limited to the performance of services or attendance at a meeting on behalf 
of the Organization, is covered by an injury and illness benefit insurance 
which provides a limited coverage for medical, emergency and supplementary 
official travel expenses”. 
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I would appreciate if you could kindly notify Dr Sulagna Mishra (smishra@wmo.int), 
if you face any difficulties in receiving the Visa or if there are any changes in your travel plans.  

Yours faithfully, 

Dr Stefan Uhlenbrook 
Director, 

 Hydrology, Water and Cryosphere Division 
 

https://wmoomm.sharepoint.com/sites/msteams/Shared%20Documents/Global%20water%20report/2024/Technical%20meeting/smishra@wmo.int
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In-person Technical Meeting of the WMO Annual State of Global Water Resources 

Report Team,  
Geneva, WMO HQs, 5 – 6 February 2026 

Title Name of the 
Participant Organization Country 

Email 

Dr Yuri Simonov SC-HYD Russian Federation yuri.simonov@mail.ru 
 
 
 
Dr Xing Yuan 

CSSP modelling group, 
Institute of Atmospheric 
Physics, Chinese 
Academy of Sciences China 

 
xyuan2@mail.iap.ac.cn 
 

 
Dr Simon Mischel 

GRDC, Federal Institute 
of Hydrology Germany 

mischel@bafg.de 

 
 
Dr Robert Reinecke 

Johannes Gutenberg-
University/Goethe 
University Frankfurt Germany  

reinecke@uni-mainz.de 
 

 
Dr 

Prof. Dr Luis 
Samaniego 

UFZ mHM modelling 
group Germany 

 luis.samaniego@ufz.de 
 

 
Dr Albrecht Weerts Deltares / wflow Netherlands 

albrecht.weerts@deltares.nl 
 

 
Dr Claudia Giardino CNR-IREA Italy 

giardino.c@irea.cnr.it  

 
Dr Zhenwu Xu HBV-PML China 

xuzhenwu@igsnrr.ac.cn 
 

 
Dr Jay Famiglietti 

WISE Group, Arizona 
State University USA 

Jay.Famiglietti@asu.edu 

 
Dr Oldrich Rakovec Modelling Group Czech Republic 

rakovec@fzp.czu.cz 

 
Dr Rohini Kumar ISIMIP / Water Quality Germany 

rohini.kumar@ufz.de 
 

 
Dr Iulii Didovets WMO Consultant Germany 

 didovets.iulii@gmail.com 
 

Dr Nishan Kumar 
Biswas NASA GSFC/UMBC USA 

n.biswas@nasa.gov 
 

 
Dr Wenpeng Xie The University of Tokyo Japan 

wenpeng@iis.u-tokyo.ac.jp 

Ms Basnayake 
Mudiyanselage 
Diani Nimanthika 
Abeyrathne The University of Tokyo Japan 

 
 
diani@iis.u-tokyo.ac.jp 
 

 
 
Dr Andreas Güntner 

GFZ Helmholtz Centre for 
Geosciences Germany 

andreas.guentner@gfz-
potsdam.de 
 

Dr Wayne Jenkinson HCP/RA IV Canada Wayne.Jenkinson@ec.gc.ca 
 
 
Dr Markus Ziese 

Global Precipitation 
Climatology CEntre 
(GPCC) Germany 

 
Markus.Ziese@dwd.de 
 

Dr Marcelo Uriburu 
Quirno SC HYD/HCP Argentina 

muriburu@conae.gob.ar 
 

Dr 
Anastasia Lobanova Consultant SOWR Team Germany 

 a.n.lobanova@gmail.com 
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Dr Yeshewatesfa 

Hundecha SMHI Sweden 

yeshewatesfa.hundecha@s
mhi.se 
 

 
 
Dr Matthias Zink  

International Soil 
Moisture Network (ISMN) 
@ BfG/ICWRGC Germany 

  
Zink@bafg.de 
 

 
Dr Clement Albergel European Space Agency Germany 

 
Clement.Albergel@esa.int 
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